In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2

the Insclvency (England

Swmle fuies 108 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

i

Companies House

ZM*
01/06/2019

COMPANIES Hoyge 22

Company details

1|
Company number FFEEFFE]—:’T

Company name in full ’ Consumer Finance Acquisitions Co. Ltd

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bald black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Gareth

Surname Roberts

Liquidator's address

Building name/number ) 1st Floor

Street ' Hedrich House

Post town [ 14-16 Cross Street

County/Region [Eeading

e R [G 1] 1[N

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) David © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Taylor another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | 1st Floor @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | Hedrich House another liquidator,

Post town | 14-16 Cross Street

County/Region | Reading

o [RIG[ 1] 118N

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Natice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

e 8 [2l0lle

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date // /:\ !‘ 7

Liquidator’s signature

R

Signature date

301 “Tols [Tololtle

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

cematoane - Chris Errington

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Cmeenynane K RE Corporate Recovery LLP

Add
“* 1st Floor

Hedrich House

‘\Ag_‘“"”

Post town

14-16 Cross Street
‘Cnuntymegion Reading

= IRlelt] [1isIN|

Country

‘DX

Telephone

01189 479090
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

for further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: Consumer Finance Acquisitions Co, Ltd {“the Company”}
Company Number: 03521123

Statement as to the affairs of {a} Consumer Finance Acquisitions Co. Ltd of Seacourt Tower, West Way,
Oxford, Oxfordshire, OX2 OFB

on 16 May 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up.

Statement of Truth

{ believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 16 May 2015.

Full name \{‘\(\PO\(\)( ?Qf\&o'u/;

Signed

Dated




Consumer Finance Acquisitions Co. Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 May 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
g £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Book Debts 58,506.00 NIL
Cash in Client Account 7,500.00 7.500.00

Estimated total asset,

vailable for preferential creditors 7,500.00

T

Date [6 / Sf[?

Signature




Consumer Finance Acquisitions Co. Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 May 2019

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,500.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7,500.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
7.500.0C
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated tota! assets available for floating charge holders 7,500.0C0
Dabts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 7,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 7.500.00

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfal to floating charge holders)

Trade & Expense Creditors 49,220,195.00
Directors 12,216,5675.00
Inter Company 23,698,498,00

85,135,268.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shorifall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(85,127,768.00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Share Premium Account
Ordinary Shareholders

408,698.00
14.00

(65,127,768.00)

408,712.00

Estimated lotal delici;neylsurplus as regards members

(85,536,480.00)

Date [6/3/'q

Signature




ge:L1 6102 A b1

60°'GL0E 19A DS Sdi

£ o | abey

ainjeub
{lf 1 1S
— \\\\
N
00°€69'816°2L Buifelof sanuz g
QU'S6L'0ZE 6% VSN ‘BL00L AN ‘YIOA MBN J00|4 pUZg ‘SeoUBtuY 34l JO 8nuany QL8| siauped [BNdes) sy usaasg 0SS0
00'961'869'E2 8210 ZX0 ‘BuyspIoXO ‘pIopD KB 1S Uamo] Hnooeag pajwn ysrnu ) §ipsid usgug 0040
3 SS3IPPY awepN A3y

sloupaiy Aueduwod - g
B 09 SuoRSImboy a%uRuly Bwnsuod)
4711 Aenrooay ajelodion IH



7241 G102 AR 1

0102 "\A TOS 5di 1 10 efieg

aimeubig

Bujlejol satnul ABUIDKO) 2

g82')
060 L0'C 06 (Lo)4] freupi aepuig Aejareg uyor apy LOSH
S67Z1 LoC S62'L 00 AU ‘GLO0L AN DI0A MBN 'Ja0)4 PUZE 'Seoually Sy Jo anuasy %hm.mu_” puno4 Sisupey [eliden sl usreg 0osH
dn pajjen aseys sad  sameyg amep
uy jejo] dppaties  JOoN jeunnoy  adi) ssa1ppy awen Aoy

SIap|oyaleys - 9
P11 "9 suonisinbay asueuly JBWINSUOY)
4711 Aianaday aleiedion ayuy



Consumer Finance Acquisition Ce. Limited

Schedule of Secured Creditors and Special Creditor Groups

Secured Credifors

Name ___Type Date Value
Nikko Europe ple Fixed & Floating 23 September 1998 Nil
Nikko Principal Fixed & Floating 13 June 2003 Nil
Investments Lid

Special Creditor Groups

Creditor Group Number of Total amount of
creditors in group claims
(estimated)
Consumer - Investor 1 12,216,575

Date I 6/ 5/{ q

Signature




